
January 28, 1991 
Resolution Book 27, Page 231 

A motion was made by Counci.lmemb•r Clodf•]t•p 
(Name and Title) 

ahd seconded by Councilmember Martin for the adoption of the f•llowing (Name and Title) 
Resolution, and upon being put to a vote was duly accepted: 

WHEREAS, a grant in the amount of $500,000 has been approved by •he Department based on 50% of the non-federal share of the total estimated •ost of $5,562,200; and 

WHEREAS, an amount equal to or greater than 50•% of the n•n-federal 
share of the total project cost has been appropriated by the •ponsor for this Project. 

NOW THEREFORE• BE AND IT IS RESOLVED THAT THE City Manaeer 
(Title) 

the Sponsor be and he hereby is authorized and empowered to enter into a 
rant Agreement with the Department, thereby binding the Sponsor to the 
ulfillment of its obligation incurred under this Grant Agreement or any •utually agreed upon modification thereof. 

I, Brend• Freeze. Deputy Citv Clerk of (Name and Title) 
•he City of Charlotta do hereby (Sponsor) 
•ertify that the above is a true and correct copy of an excerpt from the •Inutes of the •ity of •h•lo• of a meeting (Sponsor) 
•uly and regularly held on the 28th day of, January lg•91 

This, the 2at__hday of Januar • 

SPONSOR SEAL 

OOA FORM (Z/90) 

Signed: 
Title: 

Of The: 
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January. 28, 1991 
Resollutlon Book 27, Page 233 

Name Refund Re•,uested Reason 

John Robert Lee $ 74.99 

John RobertLee 16.92 

Spencer H. Johns 127.56 
Robin S. Myer and 31.19 

Robin L, Rmes 
Oscar Peace 242.44 
Corbitt B. Rushing, Jr. 82.70 
Linwood P. Stevenson 138.32 
Gen. Elect;rio Coat,my 522.96 
William R. Taylor 24.18 
United Fabricators, Inc. 40.45 
William L. E11iott 77.60 

George R. Adams 24.72 

Spencer H. Johns 109.90 
Alan Y. Levaneon 97.01 

Henry J. MoNabney 56.52 
Robin S. MImE and 21.15 
Robin L. •mes 

Oscar Pea•e 303.83 
Corbitt B. Rushing, Jr. 75.21 
Di•k E. Etarnea 112.54 
Linwood P. Stevenson 60.33 
William Robert Taylor 20.89 
&lexunder RB & Co., Ltd. 3,560.52 
Borg Warner Aeoept. Corp. 265.16 

Tax Dept. 
Century Data syete• of 147.14 
Charlotte 

Sunox, Inc. 128.40 
United Fabricators, Inc. 29.22 
Wilkinson Supply Co. 38.56 

George R. •xlams 15.31 
Anthony R. Corrado 77.17 

Spencer H. John• 101.80 
Alan Y. Le•anson 97.01 

Steven C. Malkin 306.69 

Henry J. MoNabney, Jr. 54.76 
Robin S. Myar and 21.15 
P•bin L. •maa 

Oscar Peace 370.33 
Cerbitt B. Rushing, Jr. 70.52 
LinwoodP. Stevenson 93.64 
William R. Taylor 20.27 
John &. Towles 20.46 

Sunox, Inc. •,968.96 

111ega1 Levy 
Illegal Levy 
lllegal Levy 
Clerical Error 

Ille•al Levy 
lllegal Levy 
Clerical Error 
Clerloal Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
111egal Levy 
llle•al Levy 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical Error 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical Error 

Illegal Levy 
llle•al Levy 
Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerlcal Error 
111egal Levy 

Clerlcal Error 

Clerlcal Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
Illegal Lev• 
Clerical Error 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical Levy 
Illegal Lev• 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical Error 

Illegal Levy 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerlcal Error\ 
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•-•/ 28, 1991 
liatqon Book 27, Page 235 

Alan Y. Levaneon 
Henry R. Lynch 
TlmoChy Mann 
•l£red Melton, Jr. 
Terri L. Moore 
Robin 8. Myer and 
Robin L. R•ee 

Elizabeth Cakes 
Mark W. Plant 
Phillip L. PorCor 
Ellzabeth A. Rawlinson 
Ma•io J. P•naldi 
Donald P. P•ber•e 
James H. Rose 
Terry D. 8a•Lth 
Willia• J. S•Ith 
John F. Starkey 
Bridget L. Staznes 
David D. Underwood 
Frank L. William• 
James R. Worrel 
Gen. Electric Capital 
Auto Lease, Inc. 

Gen. Ele¢tric Capital 
Auto Lease, Inc. 

John C. Cle•e• 
Loll E. Dmopouloe 
Gerben Hoekstca 
Charles J. LighCner 
Charles J. LighCner 
Charles J. Lightner 
Edith M. Lighther 
Ja•ee A. Lloyd 
Alloe R. Ridya•d 
John M. Ridyard 
Jeanie M. Welsh 
Tho•a• G. Zaoha•na 
Volvo Finance North 
A•erlca, Inc. 

Akropolis Cage 
Shopping Service 

Total 

Refund Requested 

97.01 
28.97 
20.08 
12.52 
57.65 
21.15 

18.23 
18.07 
44.66 
2.42 

29.66 
104.%0 
30.37 
11.86 
86.26 
86.26 
21.69 
72.40 

282.04 
256.02 
155.27 

95.86 

88.88 
7.24 

31.04 
84.95 
1.86 

50.37 
93.85 
77.29 
3.37 
5.67 

35.26 
28,78 

123.60 

30.00 
50.00 

19,318.15 

Clerlcal Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerlcal Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerloal Error 
Clerical Error 

Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerlcal Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
Clerical F•ror 
Clerical Error 
Clerlcal Error 
Illegal Levy 
Clerical Error 
Cler•cal Error 
Clerical Error 
Cler$oal Error 
Clerical Error 

Illegal Levy 
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Clerical Error 
Clerical Error 
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28, 1991 
Resout10n 8ook Z7, Page 237 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF ANNEXATION PETITION OF REAL PROPERTY OF CITY OF CHARLOTTE, AND O• 

WHEREAS, the City of Charlotte desires to join with other 
•roperty owners in annexing certain real property. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City •harlotte: 

That Mayor Sue Myrick, or Mayor Pro Tempore Cyndee •atterson, in the Mayor's absence, is authorized and directed to 
the petition, a copy of which is attached. 

•proved as to form: 

puty City Attorney 

CERTIPIC•TION 

I, Brenda Freeze, Deputy city Clark of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, do hereby certi£y that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a P•anlution adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, 
North Carolina in regular session eonvenad on the 28th day of Ja.ua•¥ 1991, the referenca having bean •ade in Minute 
Beak 97 and recorded in full in Resolution Book 27 
Page •-- •37 

WITNESS • hand and the corporate seal o£ the City o£ Charlotte, North Carolina, this tha 30th day o£ Janua,y 1991. 

renda Freeze, Deputy City ClMrk 
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Janu ,•y.28, 1%gl •]• 
Reso utlon Book 27, Page 239 

W/TNESB my hand and the corporate seal of the C•t¥ of Cha:lotte, North Carolina, this the 30th day o£ Janua¢.¥ 1991. 
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Ja •uary.28, 3991 
Re ;olut•on Book 27, Page 241 

hand and the •ate • ef the •1•:y of r•atlotte, Nozt•Z • l•e 3Q•h •y of January 1991. 
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January 28, 1991 
R• ;olut•on Book 23. Page •43 

Brenda F•eeze, Deputy C£ty Clerk of the C£ty of Ch•lo•:te, North 

•(a) 242 243 

hand • • o•rate •eal o• • 
th:L8 the 30th day of January C£•y Of Cha•lot•e, No•h •991. 

srenda s"reese, •pu• C•t• •ee•; 
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Ja •uaPy 28,, 1991 • 
Re;olUtton Book 27, Page 245 

Z, Brenda Preeze, Dep•'cy C:Lty Clerk o• •e City o• •lotte, •o• 

of a •solu•on •p• • •e •y •0•1 of •e • of •Zot•e, • C•o1• •n • se.•on •v•d on • 28t• •y of 

•lut• •k 27 
• Page(a) 2•4 245 

Ca•oltna, t•te the 30t._•_• day og Januar• 1991, 
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January 
28, 1991 

Re•olutton Book 27, Page 247 

Ja•ua• 
• 

1991, •e • • M • •nu• 
Page (•46-247 •' 

•flTll• •y hand and the oorpocate •eal of the CCty of Charlotte, North Ca•olina, ;•s the 30t___•h day of JanuaP•/ 1991. 


